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Provisional 
Population 
Totals

CENSUS OF INDIA  2011

FIGURES AT GLANCE
mADHYA PRADESH

POPULATION*
Persons 72,597,565
Males 37,612,920
Females 34,984,645

DECADAL  
POPULATION GROWTH 2001-2011

Absolute Percentage

Persons 1,22,49,542 20.3
Males 61,67,718 19.6
Females 60,80,274 21.0

DENSITY OF POPULATION (per sq. km.) 236
POPULATION IN THE 
AGE GROUP 0-6

Absolute Percentage to 
total population 

Persons 1,05,48,295 14.5
Males 55,16,957 14.7
Females 50,31,338 14.4

SEX RATIO
(females per 1000 males)

930

SEX RATIO IN THE AGE GROUP 0-6 
(females per 1000 males)

912

LITERATES Absolute Literacy rate
Persons 43,827,193 70.6
Males 25,848,137 80.5
Females 17,979,056 60.0

*For Census 2011, the population of “Others” has been clubbed with the “males” for working out 
population, 0-6 population,literates and related rates and ratios.
*There may be a difference in the figures after decimal due to rounding off in some tables and statements of 
this publication.
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Provisional 
Population 
Totals

CENSUS OF INDIA  2011

FIGURES AT GLANCE
india

POPULATION1

Persons 1,210,193,422
Males 623,724,248
Females 586,469,174

DECADAL  
POPULATION GROWTH 2001-2011

Absolute Percentage

Persons 181,455,986 17.64
Males 91,501,158 17.19
Females 89,954,828 18.12

DENSITY OF POPULATION2 (Per sq. km.) 382
POPULATION IN THE 
AGE GROUP 0-61

Absolute Percentage to 
total population 

Persons 158,789,287 13.12
Males 82,952,135 13.30
Females 75,837,152 12.93

SEX RATIO
(females per 1000 males)

940

SEX RATIO IN THE AGE GROUP 0-6
(females per 1000 males)

914

LITERATES1 Absolute Literacy rate
Persons 778,454,120 74.04
Males 444,203,762 82.14
Females 334,250,358 65.46

Notes :			 
1. For Census 2011, the estimated figures of population, population in the age group 0-6 and literates of 
Paomata, Mao Maram and Purul sub-division of Senapati district of Manipur have been included in the 
population, population in the age group 0-6 and literates of India and Manipur.			 
2. For working out density of India and the State of Jammu & Kashmir, the entire area and population of 
those portions of Jammu & Kashmir which are under illegal occupation of Pakistan and China have not been 
taken into account.			 
3. For Census 2011, the population of “Others” has been clubbed with the “Males” for working out 
population, 0-6 population, literates and related rates and ratios.
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CENSUS OF INDIA 2011

    PROVISIONAL POPULATION TOTALS

Population of India, States /Union Territories by sex and percentage share of population in total population : 2011

Sl. 
No.

1

India, States /                      
Union Territories# 

Population 2011 Percentage share 
in total populationPersons Males Females

2 3 4 5 6

INDIA 1,210,193,422 623,724,248 586,469,174 100.00

1 Jammu & Kashmir 12,548,926 6,665,561 5,883,365 1.04

2 Himachal Pradesh 6,856,509 3,473,892 3,382,617 0.57

3 Punjab 27,704,236 14,634,819 13,069,417 2.29

4 Chandigarh # 1,054,686 580,282 474,404 0.09

5 Uttaranchal 10,116,752 5,154,178 4,962,574 0.84

6 Haryana 25,353,081 13,505,130 11,847,951 2.09

7 Delhi # 16,753,235 8,976,410 7,776,825 1.38

8 Rajasthan 68,621,012 35,620,086 33,000,926 5.67

9 Uttar Pradesh 199,581,477 104,596,415 94,985,062 16.49

10 Bihar 103,804,637 54,185,347 49,619,290 8.58

11 Sikkim 607,688 321,661 286,027 0.05

12 Arunachal Pradesh 1,382,611 720,232 662,379 0.11

13 Nagaland 1,980,602 1,025,707 954,895 0.16

14 Manipur 2,721,756 1,369,764 1,351,992 0.22

15 Mizoram 1,091,014 552,339 538,675 0.09

16 Tripura 3,671,032 1,871,867 1,799,165 0.30

17 Meghalaya 2,964,007 1,492,668 1,471,339 0.24

18 Assam 31,169,272 15,954,927 15,214,345 2.58

19 West Bengal 91,347,736 46,927,389 44,420,347 7.55

20 Jharkhand 32,966,238 16,931,688 16,034,550 2.72

21 Orissa 41,947,358 21,201,678 20,745,680 3.47

22 Chhattisgarh 25,540,196 12,827,915 12,712,281 2.11

23 Madhya Pradesh 72,597,565 37,612,920 34,984,645 6.00

24 Gujarat 60,383,628 31,482,282 28,901,346 4.99

25 Daman & Diu # 242,911 150,100 92,811 0.02

26 Dadra & Nagar Haveli # 342,853 193,178 149,675 0.03

27 Maharashtra 112,372,972 58,361,397 54,011,575 9.29

28 Andhra Pradesh 84,665,533 42,509,881 42,155,652 7.00

29 Karnataka 61,130,704 31,057,742 30,072,962 5.05

30 Goa 1,457,723 740,711 717,012 0.12

31 Lakshadweep # 64,429 33,106 31,323 0.01

32 Kerala 33,387,677 16,021,290 17,366,387 2.76

33 Tamil Nadu 72,138,958 36,158,871 35,980,087 5.96

34 Pondicherry # 1,244,464 610,485 633,979 0.10

35 Andaman & Nicobar Islands # 379,944 202,330 177,614 0.03

Note :

1. See note One below ‘Figures at a Glance.’
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CENSUS OF INDIA 2011

    PROVISIONAL POPULATION TOTALS

Population of India, States/ Union Territories by sex and percentage share of population in total population : 2011 

(States / Union Territories arranged in alphabetical order)

Sl. 
No.

1

 India, States/                       
Union Territories# 

Population 2011 Percentage share in 
total populationPersons Males Females

2 3 4 5 6

INDIA 1,210,193,422 623,724,248 586,469,174 100.00

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands # 379,944 202,330 177,614 0.03

2 Andhra Pradesh 84,665,533 42,509,881 42,155,652 7.00

3 Arunachal Pradesh 1,382,611 720,232 662,379 0.11

4 Assam 31,169,272 15,954,927 15,214,345 2.58

5 Bihar 103,804,637 54,185,347 49,619,290 8.58

6 Chandigarh # 1,054,686 580,282 474,404 0.09

7 Chhattisgarh 25,540,196 12,827,915 12,712,281 2.11

8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli # 342,853 193,178 149,675 0.03

9 Daman & Diu # 242,911 150,100 92,811 0.02

10 Delhi # 16,753,235 8,976,410 7,776,825 1.38

11 Goa 1,457,723 740,711 717,012 0.12

12 Gujarat 60,383,628 31,482,282 28,901,346 4.99

13 Haryana 25,353,081 13,505,130 11,847,951 2.09

14 Himachal Pradesh 6,856,509 3,473,892 3,382,617 0.57

15 Jammu & Kashmir 12,548,926 6,665,561 5,883,365 1.04

16 Jharkhand 32,966,238 16,931,688 16,034,550 2.72

17 Karnataka 61,130,704 31,057,742 30,072,962 5.05

18 Kerala 33,387,677 16,021,290 17,366,387 2.76

19 Lakshadweep # 64,429 33,106 31,323 0.01

20 Madhya Pradesh 72,597,565 37,612,920 34,984,645 6.00

21 Maharashtra 112,372,972 58,361,397 54,011,575 9.29

22 Manipur 2,721,756 1,369,764 1,351,992 0.22

23 Meghalaya 2,964,007 1,492,668 1,471,339 0.24

24 Mizoram 1,091,014 552,339 538,675 0.09

25 Nagaland 1,980,602 1,025,707 954,895 0.16

26 Orissa 41,947,358 21,201,678 20,745,680 3.47

27 Pondicherry # 1,244,464 610,485 633,979 0.10

28 Punjab 27,704,236 14,634,819 13,069,417 2.29

29 Rajasthan 68,621,012 35,620,086 33,000,926 5.67

30 Sikkim 607,688 321,661 286,027 0.05

31 Tamil Nadu 72,138,958 36,158,871 35,980,087 5.96

32 Tripura 3,671,032 1,871,867 1,799,165 0.30

33 Uttar Pradesh 199,581,477 104,596,415 94,985,062 16.49

34 Uttaranchal 10,116,752 5,154,178 4,962,574 0.84

35 West Bengal 91,347,736 46,927,389 44,420,347 7.55

Note :

1. See note One below ‘Figures at a Glance.’
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CENSUS OF INDIA 2011

    PROVISIONAL POPULATION TOTALS

Population of State /Districts by sex and percentage share of population in total population : 2011

District 
Code

State/District Population 2011 Percentage share in total 
populationPersons Males Females

1 2 3 4 5 6
Madhya Pradesh 72,597,565 37,612,920 34,984,645 100.0

01 Sheopur 687,952 361,685 326,267 0.9
02 Morena 1,965,137 1,068,364 896,773 2.7
03 Bhind 1,703,562 926,940 776,622 2.3
04 Gwalior 2,030,543 1,090,647 939,896 2.8
05 Datia 786,375 419,432 366,943 1.1
06 Shivpuri 1,725,818 919,405 806,413 2.4
07 Tikamgarh 1,444,920 759,891 685,029 2.0
08 Chhatarpur 1,762,857 935,906 826,951 2.4
09 Panna 1,016,028 532,866 483,162 1.4
10 Sagar 2,378,295 1,254,251 1,124,044 3.3
11 Damoh 1,263,703 660,478 603,225 1.7
12 Satna 2,228,619 1,156,734 1,071,885 3.1
13 Rewa 2,363,744 1,224,918 1,138,826 3.3
14 Umaria 643,579 329,527 314,052 0.9
15 Neemuch 825,958 421,640 404,318 1.1
16 Mandsaur 1,339,832 681,439 658,393 1.8
17 Ratlam 1,454,483 737,365 717,118 2.0
18 Ujjain 1,986,597 1,016,432 970,165 2.7
19 Shajapur 1,512,353 779,900 732,453 2.1
20 Dewas 1,563,107 805,212 757,895 2.2
21 Dhar 2,184,672 1,114,267 1,070,405 3.0
22 Indore 3,272,335 1,700,483 1,571,852 4.5
23 Khargone (West Nimar) 1,872,413 953,617 918,796 2.6
24 Barwani 1,385,659 699,578 686,081 1.9
25 Rajgarh 1,546,541 791,038 755,503 2.1
26 Vidisha 1,458,212 768,799 689,413 2.0
27 Bhopal 2,368,145 1,239,378 1,128,767 3.3
28 Sehore 1,311,008 683,703 627,305 1.8
29 Raisen 1,331,699 701,114 630,585 1.8
30 Betul 1,575,247 799,721 775,526 2.2
31 Harda 570,302 295,208 275,094 0.8
32 Hoshangabad 1,240,975 648,970 592,005 1.7
33 Katni 1,291,684 663,064 628,620 1.8
34 Jabalpur 2,460,714 1,278,448 1,182,266 3.4
35 Narsimhapur 1,092,141 569,618 522,523 1.5
36 Dindori 704,218 351,344 352,874 1.0
37 Mandla 1,053,522 525,495 528,027 1.5
38 Chhindwara 2,090,306 1,063,302 1,027,004 2.9
39 Seoni 1,378,876 694,916 683,960 1.9
40 Balaghat 1,701,156 841,794 859,362 2.3
41 Guna 1,240,938 649,591 591,347 1.7
42 Ashoknagar 844,979 444,651 400,328 1.2
43 Shahdol 1,064,989 541,208 523,781 1.5
44 Anuppur 749,521 379,496 370,025 1.0
45 Sidhi 1,126,515 577,091 549,424 1.6
46 Singrauli 1,178,132 614,885 563,247 1.6
47 Jhabua 1,024,091 514,830 509,261 1.4
48 Alirajpur 728,677 362,748 365,929 1.0
49 Khandwa (East Nimar) 1,309,443 673,491 635,952 1.8
50 Burhanpur 756,993 388,040 368,953 1.0

* For calculation of sex ratio, ‘others’ have been considered as males.	
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CENSUS OF INDIA 2011

    PROVISIONAL POPULATION TOTALS

Population of State /Districts by sex and percentage share of population in total population : 2011

(States / Union Territories arranged in alphabetical order)

Sl. No. State/District Population 2011 Percentage share in 
total populationPersons Males Females

1 2 3 4 5 6
Madhya Pradesh 72,597,565 37,612,920 34,984,645 100.0

1 Alirajpur 728,677 362,748 365,929 1.0
2 Anuppur 749,521 379,496 370,025 1.0
3 Ashoknagar 844,979 444,651 400,328 1.2
4 Balaghat 1,701,156 841,794 859,362 2.3
5 Barwani 1,385,659 699,578 686,081 1.9
6 Betul 1,575,247 799,721 775,526 2.2
7 Bhind 1,703,562 926,940 776,622 2.3
8 Bhopal 2,368,145 1,239,378 1,128,767 3.3
9 Burhanpur 756,993 388,040 368,953 1.0

10 Chhatarpur 1,762,857 935,906 826,951 2.4
11 Chhindwara 2,090,306 1,063,302 1,027,004 2.9
12 Damoh 1,263,703 660,478 603,225 1.7
13 Datia 786,375 419,432 366,943 1.1
14 Dewas 1,563,107 805,212 757,895 2.2
15 Dhar 2,184,672 1,114,267 1,070,405 3.0
16 Dindori 704,218 351,344 352,874 1.0
17 Khandwa (East Nimar) 1,309,443 673,491 635,952 1.8
18 Guna 1,240,938 649,591 591,347 1.7
19 Gwalior 2,030,543 1,090,647 939,896 2.8
20 Harda 570,302 295,208 275,094 0.8
21 Hoshangabad 1,240,975 648,970 592,005 1.7
22 Indore 3,272,335 1,700,483 1,571,852 4.5
23 Jabalpur 2,460,714 1,278,448 1,182,266 3.4
24 Jhabua 1,024,091 514,830 509,261 1.4
25 Katni 1,291,684 663,064 628,620 1.8
26 Mandla 1,053,522 525,495 528,027 1.5
27 Mandsaur 1,339,832 681,439 658,393 1.8
28 Morena 1,965,137 1,068,364 896,773 2.7
29 Narsimhapur 1,092,141 569,618 522,523 1.5
30 Neemuch 825,958 421,640 404,318 1.1
31 Panna 1,016,028 532,866 483,162 1.4
32 Raisen 1,331,699 701,114 630,585 1.8
33 Rajgarh 1,546,541 791,038 755,503 2.1
34 Ratlam 1,454,483 737,365 717,118 2.0
35 Rewa 2,363,744 1,224,918 1,138,826 3.3
36 Sagar 2,378,295 1,254,251 1,124,044 3.3
37 Satna 2,228,619 1,156,734 1,071,885 3.1
38 Sehore 1,311,008 683,703 627,305 1.8
39 Seoni 1,378,876 694,916 683,960 1.9
40 Shahdol 1,064,989 541,208 523,781 1.5
41 Shajapur 1,512,353 779,900 732,453 2.1
42 Sheopur 687,952 361,685 326,267 0.9
43 Shivpuri 1,725,818 919,405 806,413 2.4
44 Sidhi 1,126,515 577,091 549,424 1.6
45 Singrauli 1,178,132 614,885 563,247 1.6
46 Tikamgarh 1,444,920 759,891 685,029 2.0
47 Ujjain 1,986,597 1,016,432 970,165 2.7
48 Umaria 643,579 329,527 314,052 0.9
49 Vidisha 1,458,212 768,799 689,413 2.0
50 Khargone (West Nimar) 1,872,413 953,617 918,796 2.6

* For calculation of sex ratio, ‘others’ have been considered as males.
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